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On the basis of online application forms received and serutiny by the Admission Committee. 
following candidates have been called for counselling and admission to MA English 1 
Semester (Session 2024-2025). The candidates are directed to appear before the Counselling 
Committee in Room No. 4 on 08.08.2024 or 09.08.2024 at 05:00 pm onwards along with: 

(NAAC Accredited 'A' Grade University) 
DEPARTMENT OF EVENING STUDIES 

The Mall, Shimla-171001 

1. All original documents 

HIMACHAL PRADESH UNIVERSITY 

Sr. No. Name of Candidate 

2. Printout of the application form applied online 

Note: 

3. Self attested photocopies of all documents attached 

IInd COUNSELLING (MA ENGLISH-1ST SEM) 

4. Anti-Ragging form required to be filled at the time of counselling using the 
Link: htps://www.antiragging.in/affidavit _affiliated_form.php. 

KARTIK RANA 

Members 

Convenor 

SUNIDHI BHARDWAJ 

ADMISSION NOTICE 

AKSHITA SHARMA 
HIMANSHI VERMA 

APOORV THAKUR 

ISHAN THAKUR 
LAKHAN PAL 

Admission Commjttee 

ADITYA SINGH THAKUR 

Father's Name 

2. 

SUNIL KäMAR 

JEET RAM BHARDWAJ 
ROHIT SHARMA 

RAMESH CHAND VERMA 

JAGDISH THAKUR 

PRITHVI SINGH 
VIJAY KUMAR 

DP THAKUR 

Category 
GEN 

SO 

GEN 

GEN 

GEN 

GEN 

2. Any omission or error are subject to rectification later at any stage. 

Date: 08.08.2024 

GEN 

GEN 

Percentage 
64.79 

81 

76.71 

61.23 

1. The candidates will be directed to a link to pay online fee through SBI collect, after 

completion of the counselling process. The fee to be paid online w.e.f. 13.08.2024 to 
15.08.2024 (12:00 Mid-night) 

54.99 
72 

66 

57.46 

PRINCIPAL 



{ "type": "Form", "isBackSide": false }

