HIMACHAL PRADESH UNIVERSITY (NAAC Accredited 'A' Grade University) DEPARTMENT OF EVENING STUDIES The Mall, Shimla-171001

Date: 08.08.2024

ADMISSION NOTICE

IInd COUNSELLING (MA ENGLISH-1ST SEM)

On the basis of online application forms received and scrutiny by the Admission Committee, following candidates have been called for counselling and admission to MA English 1st Semester (Session 2024-2025). The candidates are directed to appear before the Counselling Committee in Room No. 4 on 08.08.2024 or 09.08.2024 at 05:00 pm onwards along with:

- 1. All original documents
- 2. Printout of the application form applied online
- 3. Self attested photocopies of all documents attached
- 4. Anti-Ragging form required to be filled at the time of counselling using the Link: https://www.antiragging.in/affidavit affiliated form.php.

Sr. No.	Name of Candidate	Father's Name	Category	Percentage
1	KARTIK RANA	SUNIL KUMAR	GEN	64.79
2	SUNIDHI BHARDWAJ	JEET RAM BHARDWAJ	SÇ	81
3	AKSHITA SHARMA	ROHIT SHARMA	GEN	76.71
4	HIMANSHI VERMA	RAMESH CHAND VERMA	GEN	61.23
5	APOORV THAKUR	JAGDISH THAKUR	GEN	54.99
6	ISHAN THAKUR	PRITHVI SINGH	GEN	72
7	LAKHAN PAL	VIJAY KUMAR	GEN	66
8	ADITYA SINGH THAKUR	D P THAKUR	GEN	57.46

Note:

- 1. The candidates will be directed to a link to pay online fee through SBI collect, after completion of the counselling process. The fee to be paid online w.e.f. 13.08.2024 to 15.08.2024 (12:00 Mid-night)
- 2. Any omission or error are subject to rectification later at any stage.

2. (Ku)

Admission Committee

Members

Convenor

3 Jajeurius

PRINCIPAL